vehicles and equipment, construction services, engineering services, environmental services, and 11

other professional and technical services.   12

Supply Management is also responsible for the development and management of 13

SoCalGas’ overall procurement strategies.  Various procurement strategies are needed to meet 14

business requirements while efficiently managing the total cost of ownership3.  These strategies 15

enable procurement managers to focus on high-value, strategic expenditures (e.g. pipeline, 16

construction, and professional services) that are critical to the business. 17

II. NON-SHARED COSTS 18

Supply Management is a non-shared function. The breakdown of costs for each 19

functional area of activity is shown in Table RDH-2 below.  20

3 E.g., value engineering, centralized freight management, and employee skill development.

RDH-3
Doc# 292298

TABLE RDH-24 1

Test Year 2016 Breakdown of Total Costs by Functional Area O&M Non-Shared Services 2

 SUPPLY MANAGEMENT
Shown in Thousands of 2013 Dollars
Categories of Management 2013 Adjusted-

Recorded
TY2016

Estimated
Change

A. Supply Management-Operations,
Strategy, Analysis

1,270 2,457 1,187

B. Logistics & Shops5 11,8585 12,8205 962
C. Procurement 1,728 1,728 0
D. Supplier Diversity 1,319 1,529 210
E. Document & Office Services 3,126 3,126 0
Total 19,301 21,660 2,359

A. Supply Management Operations, Strategy & Support 3

Supply Management Operations, Strategy & Support develops, plans, and directs the 4

implementation of all supply chain business processes associated with scheduling and acquiring 5

adequate materials and services for SoCalGas.  This cost area consists of the labor and non-labor 6

costs for the Office of the Director of Supply Management and Supply Chain Strategy and 7

Planning.  The Director of Supply Management provides overall direction and management of 8

the entire SoCalGas Supply Chain.  9

Supply Management Operations, Strategy & Support also manages the strategic planning 10